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GAYDON ROAD RACES — 21ist SEPTEMBER, 1975

Practice Starts 8.40 a.m. Sharp — Racing Starts 1.00 p.m. Prompt

Held under the permit of the A.C.U., No. Q972 and Temporary Course Cer-
tificate No. 708.

Held under the International Sporting Code of the F.I.M. the General Com-
petition Rules of the A.C.U. and the Supplementary Rules published.

OFFICIALS of the MEETING

Stewards: Midland Centre — W. HEEKS
BRIAN SMITH (N.G.M.C.C.)
BOB DAVIES N.G.M.C.C.)
Sq. Ldr. G. BRINDLE

A.C.U. Timekeeper: Mr. T. C. E. CLAPP (National Grade 1)
Scrutineers: CHAS MATTHEWS, in charge.

Starter: GERRY GARDNER

Clerk of the Course: BRIAN CHAPMAN

Chief Marshall: ALEX DUGUID

Secretary of the Meeting: PAT ONIONS

Assistant Secretary of Meeting: BRENDA BONE

Medical Attendants: Flt. Lt. A. J. BATCHELOR (R.A.F.)
RED CROSS, WESTBURY & WARMINSTER DIVISION
Recovery Vehicle: BUDGET RENT-A-VAN Supplied by HAINES & STRANGE
(Cheltenham) LTD., & OXFORD FAIRINGS LTD.

(Distributor for Brearly-Smith Fibreglass Motor Cycle
Accessories), 13 Regent Street, Oxford. Tel. Oxford 46974

Commentator: FRED CLARKE

MOTOR CYCLE RACING IS DANGEROUS

Spectators attending at this track do so entirely at their OWN RISK. It is a
condition of admission that all persons having any connection with the promotion
and/or organisation and/or conduct of the meeting, including the owners of the
land, the drivers and owners of the vehicle are absolved from all liability arising
out of accidents causing damage or personal injury to spectators or ticket holders.

For reasons of safety,
DOGS ARE NOT ALLOWED UNDER ANY CIRCUMSTANCES

IMPORTANT NOTICE TO SPECTATORS

SPECTATORS MUST NOT UNDER ANY CIRCUMSTANCES CROSS TO
THE INSIDE OF THE CIRCUIT OR USE THE MAIN RUNWAYS. ANYONE
FOUND DOING SO WILL BE REMOVED FROM THE AERODROME BY
THE POLICE.

THE NORTH GLOUCESTERSHIRE M.C.C. and the R.AF. MOTOR SPORTS
ASSOCIATION acknoweldge with sincere thanks the assistance of the following:—

Red Cross, Warminster and Westbury Division

All Club Members and friends who are marshalling and have
assisted in preparing the circuit, and

THE RIDERS, without who, there would be no racing.

To all our friends outside the Spectator Fence, we extend our thanks for your
patronage and hope to see you all again at even better meetings.

LITTER

Would you kindly remember that every bit of paper, rubbish, etc, that you
drop on the ground, has to be picked up before the organisers of this meeting can
leave tonight.

PLEASE USE THE LITTER BINS



NORTH GLOUCESTERSHIRE CLUB CHAMPION 1974
REX CAUNT (Leicester)

1974 CLASS CHAMPIONS
125¢cc & 250 cc CHAS FORD (Chesham)
350 cc  ROGER NICHOLLS (Ponthir)
500 cc  JOHN GOODALL (RAF Lyneham)
1000 cc MIKE WILSON (Plymouth)
Sidecars DAVE TYLER/ANDY BROWN (Banbury)

LAP SPEED TABLE
Gaydon — 1 Lap = 1.5 miles
Speed in m.p.h. = 1.5 x 3600 x No. of Laps
time in seconds

Time Speed | Time Speed Time Speed
in secs. m.p.h. | in secs. m.p.h. | in secs. m.p.h.
70.0 77.14 8 69.41 .6 63.08
2 76.92 78.0 69.23 .8 62.94
4 76.70 22 69.05 86.0 62.79
.6 76.49 4 68.88 2 62.65
8 76.27 .6 68.70 4 62.50
71.0 76.06 .8 68.53 .6 62.36
2 75.84 79.0 68.35 8 62.22
4 75.63 2 68.18 87.0 62.07
‘ .6 75.42 4 68.01 2 61.93
7 8 7521 .6 67.84 4 61.78
. {720 75.00 8 67.67 .6 61.64
-2 74.79 80.0 67.50 8 61.50
4 74.59 12 6733 88.0 61.36
.6 74.38 4 67.16 2 61.22
8 74.18 .6 67.00 4 61.09
73.0 7897 8 66.83 .6 60.95
2 73917 81.0 66.67 8 60.81
4 1357 2 66.50 89.0 60.74
6 I8 4 66.34 2 60.54
8 73.17 .6 66.18 4 60.40
74.0 1297 .8 66.01 .6 60.27
2 12001 82.0 65.85 8 60.13
4 72.58 2 65.69 90.0 60.00
.6 71239 4 65.53 2 59.87
8 1219 .6 65.38 4 5973
75.0 72.00 .8 65.22 .6 59.50
2 71.81 83.0 65.06 .8 5947
4 71.62 2 64.90 91.0 59.34
.6 71.43 4 64.75 2 3901
8 71.24 .6 64.59 4 59.08
/Z 7!{( 76.0 71.05 8 64.44 .6 58.95
A 2 70.87 84.0 64.29 8 58.82
4 70.68 A2 64.13 92.0 58.70
.6 70.50 4 63.98 2 58.57
8 70.31 .6 63.83 4 58.44
710 70.13 8 63.68 6 58.32
12 69.95 85.0 63.53 8 58.19
4 69.77 2 63.38 93.0 58.06
6 69.59 4 63.23

CHAMPIONSHIP POSITIONS 1975:

Best four results over the season count.

125 cc Pts.
Rob Peabody 18
John Bradley 16
John Colston 14
350 cc
Roger Nicholls 32
Mike Patrick 25
Barry Seward 20
1000 cc
John Hackett 29
Tony Smith 17
Mick Trimby 16
Ken Inwood ‘Orange Jacket’
Trophy
Gordon Green 18
Graham Lay 16
Dennis Oldham 15

250 cc

Ron Rowlands
Mike Hatherill
Roger Nicholls
Alex Taylor

500 cc

Roger Nicholls
Roger Keen
John Goodall

Three-wheelers
Harry Keetley/Steve China

John Willmore/Bob Whiting
Dave Tyler/Andy Brown

Smith & Nephew Ltd. —

20
17
13
13

40
24
14

16
14

Unlimited Perpetual Trophy

Roger Nicholls
Wayne Dinham
Pete Casey

Jim Curry 4-Stroke Trophy

John Goodall
Andy Alexander
Ron Langston

36
21
20

28
15
14

FUTURE N.GM.C.C. DATES

ANNUAL PARTY

— NOVEMBER 22nd

CHELTENHAM RACECOURSE




THIS IS
YOUR

CLUB

Welcome to our Trophy Meeting and as you will see from the Programme
we have a very interesting and, we feel, a unique event in the form of a Ducati
only race. This has been devised at the request of many Riders, Dealers and
Entrants, particularly interested in this marque. We sincerely hope that it will be
a most interesting venture.

As you will see the overall Club Championship has now settled down to a
pattern, and Roger Nicholls is assured of the Unlimited and 500 cc Championships.
(The 500 cc total taking the Club Championship).

The only other classes definitely decided are the 4-Stroke event with John
Goodall leading and John Hackett leading the 1000 cc. The rest are still really

wide open and the contenders will be scrapping really hard for the honours. s

We would like to take this opportunity to thank the Sponsors for their su{)—
port during the season who include Geoff Grosvenor, Spike Hughes, Jim Curry,
Hartford Motor Cycles (Banbury), Ken Inwood, Mike Trimby, Harold Coppock
and Joe Henderson. Also, our sincere thanks to all our “‘behind the scenes’ helpers
who have given of their very best to present such superb racing to you through
the season.

Once again, Shellsport who have loyally supported us throughout our entire
sporting season not only at Road Racing but at our Trials and in the National
Rallys’ are in attendance today and we thank them for their trophies kindly pre-
sented for this meeting.

Finally, we would like to welcome and thank our celebrities of today who will
be doing a few demonstration laps, namely Paul Smart and Derek Minter. Please
give them a big hand when they circulate.

We hope you will all enjoy this final Trophy Meeting, and we sign off with our
final plea of asking you, PLEASE TAKE YOUR LITTER HOME WITH YOU,
or USE THE LITTER BINS. Remember we have to leave the airfield completely
clear before we ourselves can go home.

TROPHIES FOR TODAY’S MEETING

PRESENTED BY

125 cc & 250 single cylinder
Winners Trophy — Bob Davies, NGMCC
1t Non-Yamaha — John Preston, RAFMSA & K& vz
250 cc 7
Winners Trophy — Geoff Grosvenor Smokeless Fuels
1st Non Yamaha — Shellsport
1st Single Cylinder — Tony Berwick Memorial Trophy ~

350 cc

Winners Trophy — Harold Co fppock

1st Non Yamaha — Shellspor
500 cc

Winners Trophy — Alex Duguid, NGMCC

1st Non Yamaha — Shellsport
1000 cc

Winners Trophy — Brian Chapman, NGMCC
UNLIMITED

Winners Trophy — Chas. Matthews, NGMCC
PRODUCTION

250 Trophy — Bob Peacey, NGMCC

500 Trophy — Gerry Gardner, NGMCC

750 Trophy — Brian Smith, NGMCC
4-STROKE

Winners Trophy — Mark Ward, NGMCC
SIDECAR

Winners Trophy — Hughes/Henderson Trophy
Consolation — Rob and Terry Jones, NGMCC

DUCATI

Ducati Overall Winner — Ducati Owners Club
1000 Class Winner — Mick Walker

500 Class Winner — Supreme Motorcycles £25 Vic. Camp

250 Class Winner — Allan Warner £30 Sports Motorcycles (Man.)
£5 1st DOC Member home — Ducati Owners Club £45 NGMCC.

£5 1st Orange Jacket Wearer — Allan Warner

£5 1st S-Cylinder Production Home — Dave Knight (Sec. DOC).

EXTRA AWARDS
Coventry Evening News — Best Performance by rider in circulation area
Radio Oxford — Best performance by area rider.
Dave Keveran, NGMCC — Best performance by 4-stroke rider
Colin Allgood — Photograph of 5th finisher in 250 cc, 500 cc unlimited.
Hughes/Henderson Trophy — Best performance by regular club member
Sidecar — Consolation Final

Prize Monies
£50 Ducati Concessionaires
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PROGRAMME

ORDER

Start 1.00 p.m.

18 Qualify
18 Qualify
18 Qualify
18 Qualify

6 Qualify
18 Qualify
18 Qualify

6 Qualify
12 Qualify
12 Qualify
12 Qualify

6 Qualify

1000 cc Heat 1
1000 cc Heat 2
250 cc Heat 1
250 cc Heat 2
Sidecar Heat 1
4-stroke Heat 1
4-stroke Heat 2
Sidecar Heat 2
Unlimited Heat 1
Unlimited Heat 2
Unlimited Heat 3
Sidecar Heat 3
125 ce FINAL
350 cc FINAL
PRODUCTION FINAL
DUCATI FINAL
500 cc FINAL
250 cc FINAL
1000 cc FINAL
SIDECAR CONSOLATION FINAL ‘A’
4-stroke FINAL
SIDECAR FINAL

UNLIMITED FINAL

4 LAPS
4 LAPS
4 LAPS
4 LAPS
4 LAPS
4 LAPS
4 LAPS
4 LAPS
4 LAPS
4 LAPS
4 LAPS
4 LAPS
6 LAPS
6 LAPS
6 LAPS
6 LAPS
6 LAPS
6 LAPS
6 LAPS
4 LAPS
6 LAPS
6 LAPS
6 LAPS

Race 1 1000 cc Heat 1 18 Qualify 4 LAPS
2 Jim Hicks (BSA 750) Churchdown 81 Pete Stokes (Weslake 741) Swindon
7 T. Osborne 83 Geoff Peaple
9 84 Dave Rawle (Triton 650) Stockbridge
10 Mike Wilson (Norton 745) Plymouth 86 Dave Uren (Triton 750) Camborne
11 Richard Allen (Gollner Sp. 750) Denmead 88 John Robinson (Blueboot 830) Lt. Haywood
16 Bill Marks (Norton 750) Bridgwater 89 Rod Picknell (Norton 850) Bexhill
19 John Hackett (Kawasaki 750) Coventry 93 Stewart Frazer
23 Ivor Briggs (Norton 745) Worcester 94 Richard Galey (DRS 650) Miserton
24 Tony Smith (Norton 830) Brize Norton 95 Tim Tucker (RE 746) Frome
27 Bob Moore (Norton 650) Cheltenham 104 Richard Tudge (Norton 750) Larkhill
32 Ginger Blayney (Dunstall 748) Cheltenham 108 Richard Bak (Triumph 650) Bearley
51 Alby Smith (BSA 650) Chard 109 Colin Bevan (Kawasaki 903) M. Tydfil
58 Brendan McKenna (Triumph 650) Coventry 111 Roger Corbett (CJ Trident 741) B. Cleeve
60 Chris Battersea (Trident 750) Worcester 112 Dave Whittal-Williams (Seeley 650) Worcs.
61 Tim Maton (Norton 745) Frilford Heath 118 Asa Moyce (Norton 750) Cheshunt
62 Ray Swadling (Triumph 650) HMS C’gwood 120 Anthony Tadgell (Triton 650) Cheltenham
68 Mick Taylor 122 Ray Harding (Triumph 650) Coventry
69 Steve Hilton (Triton 650) Swindon 124 Clive Goft (Triumph 3 750) Salisbury
RESULT |'1 [ 213 4 "5 'aqlitalk 8 59 10711 ] 1271 13 ] 14 | 154fi167) AT )18
Number | |
WINNERS TIME | SPEED
Race 2 1000 cc Heat 2 18 Qualify 4 LAPS
125 Alan Tea (Seeley 750) Plymouth 189 Arthur Butler (Norton 750) Reading
129 Rob Marks (Atlas 750) Bridgwater 204 Geoft Groom
130 John Burke (Triton 650) Chelmsford 207 Bob Shuker (Norton 750) Worcester
135 Colin Upstill (Norton 830) Bristol 208 Martin Jones (Kawasaki 750) Stonehouse
150 Terry Moring (Kawasaki 903) Pangbourne: 209 S. O. Brian (Triumph 750) Hall Green
151 Paul Yates (Norton 650) Shard End. 212 Bill Harvey (BSA 750) West. Brom.
154 Griff Roberts (Norton 830) Castle Brom. 213 Steve Key (Triumph 740) Staines
158 Andy Reid (Triumph 650) Coventry 215 Steve Russell (Norton 750) Weeke
160 John Badger (Triton 650) Dudley 217 Steve Adlem (Norton 750) RAF Coningsby
165 Jeft Jones 219 E. Williams
166 Derek Best (Yamaha 700) Bristol 222 Chris Harris (Norton 750) Newport
167 Dennis Trollope (Yamaha 700) Bristol 225 Robert Powell (Seeley 750) Baglan
176 Jo Dix (Ducati 750) Wilsill 229 Peter Taylor (Norton 750) Tooting
181 Chris Mason (Trident 750) Moseley 232 Melvyn Hodgkins (BSA 750) Bloxwich
185 234 Paul Pringle (Norton 750) Plymouth
RESULT T VAR TS EIT 6N T 7ol 8T N keE] T 12|13|14|’15|16’17 18
Number | | | |
WINNERS TIME | SPEED




Race 3 250 cc Heat 1 18 Qualify 4 LAPS

1 52 Les Hart (Yamsel) Abingdon

3 Roger Nicholls (Yamaha) Ponthir 53 Richard Blake (Yamaha) Hazelmere

5 Gordon Morss (Greeves) Cheltenham 54 Michael Hopkins (Suzuki) Tiverton

8 Brian Bedford 56 David Hawkes (Honda) High Wycombe
15 57 Roy Jones (Yamaha) Shrewsbury
16 Steve Stoott (Yamaha) Kidlington 67 Ray Moore (Yamaha) Nuneaton
20 Mike Hatherill (Yamaha) Chippenham 70 Steve Roberts (Ducati) Cirencester
21 Ron Rowlands (Yamaha) Cirencester 71 Val Warren (Yamaha) Cote
23 Chris Barr (Suzuki) Enderby 74 Paul Loveridge (Suzuki) Iffley
24 Dave Owen (Suzuki) Oxford 75 Simon Roberts (Ducati) Bristol
28 Roger Bye (Ducati) Bristol *‘- 76 Mick Robinson (Yamaha) Eastbourne
37 Robin Baptie (Yamaha) Abingdon - 78 Pete Thorne (Yamaha) Kidlington
43 Dave Hardy (Suzuki) Hazelmere 82 Chris Ayres (Ducati) York
45 Mike Davies (Yamaha) Oswestry 87 John Hughes
47 Alex Taylor (Yamaha) Drayton 98 Godfrey Benson
49 Tim Ramsey (Yamaha) Leamington Spa
RESULT el lic et I R VT TR i i T T 0 T R T 0 v (LT T TR R @ I
Number | |

WINNERS TIME | SPEED

Race 4 250 cc Heat 2 18 Qualify 4 LAPS

97 Kieran Lewis (Yamaha) Harrow 192 Brian Riegley (Yamaha) Longlevens
120 Tony Tadgell 193
129 Hick Gregory (Yamaha) Hayes 197 Bob Spearing ( ) Tewkesbury
132 Mick Dunn (Greeves) Telford 198 R. Platts
133 Tony Regan (Greeves) Warwick 200 John Chappell
136 Godfrey Ellis (Yamaha) Illogan 203 Geoff Colwill (Suzuki) Havant
141 Richard Kinninmonth (Greeves) Rugby 205 Nigel Money
143 Geo. Dziedzic (Yamaha) London 211 Andy Webb (Yamaha) Chesham
156 Bill Hodkins (Yamaha) Hillingdon 214 A. Lewis (Yamaha) RAF N. Luffenham
166 Derek Best (Yamaha) Bristol 216 Barrie Hall (Yamaha) Bedworth
169 Bernard Kassell (Suzuki) Shirley 221 Roy Patrick (Yamaha) Reading
175 Peter Yeadon (Yamaha) Walton 226 Karl Enoksen (Suzuki) Lyneham
180 Geo. Pinch (Yamaha) Abergavenny
RESULT 1o] 258 B#] Q| 655 6AF FVF 8 4 94 10 114 129 134144 15% 167 17 |*18
Number |

WINNERS TIME | SPEED
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Race 5

Sidecar Heat 1

6 Qualify 4 LAPS

(REMAINDER TO CONSOLATION FINAL A)

Number

4%

1 Spike Hughes/Arthur Lewis 10 Richard Hurst/Dave Fisher
(BMW 500) Chippenham (Impala 998) Leek Wootton
2 John Willmore/Bob Whiting 12 Terry Phillips/Roger Sheppard
(Mercury 900) Hemel Hempstead (BSA 750) Swansea
3 Roger Cox/Ray Binns 14 Keith Lacy/John Jones
(CBS 970) Brize Norton (Saab 750) High Wycombe
4 John Webley/Andy Sanders 15 Rod Moreau/Jo Henderson
(Imp 875) Hereford (Konig 680) Didcot
5 A. Cozens/R. Cannon 16 Paul Marker/Richard Evamy
(Triumph 750) Burlesdon (Munster 998) Liphook
6 R. Broadbent/Andy Sammons 17 Brian Mark/Chas Birks
(BSA 750) Oxford (Triumph 650) Didcot
7 John and Phillip Eggleton 18 Richard Adams/Martin Raincourt
(Trinor 650) Bradford-on-Avon (Triumph 750) Alcester
8 John Coles/Paul Loveridge 19 Colin Day/Pete Drumm
(Naked Lady 650) Abingdon (Kawasaki 750) Bord. Green
9 Chris Nickels/Jim Widdas 20 Alan Johnson/Michael Turner
(Headache 998) Cricklade (Triumph 650) Bearsted
RESULT 1 452 1= 3o [R5 DPR6:
Number
WINNERS TIME | SPEED
\;?\»Race 6K 4Stroke Heat 1 18 Qualify 4 LAPS
6 John Goodall (Vendetta 496) RAF St. Athan 58 Brendan McKenna (Triumph 650) Coventry
7 T.Osborne 59 Paul Woodham (Ducati 250) Buckingham
8 Brian Bedford 62 Ray Swadling (Triumph 650) HMS Col’'wood
17 Ron Roebury (Honda 500) Tewkesbury 63 David Hunt (Manx 499) Coalville
25 Dennis Oldham (Ducati 250) Emsworth 65 Michael Hunt (Ducati 350) Bristol
26 Ray Oldham (Aermacchi 344) Emsworth 69 Steve Hilton (Triton 650) Swindon
27 Bob Moore (Norton 650) Cheltenham 72 Alan Adcock (Velo 499) Coventry
28 Roger Bye (Matchless 500) Bristol 73 Roger Temple (Ducati 250) Brentford
29 John Armstrong (Aermacchi 344) Hul’ington * 80 Graham Wylie (Ducati 450) Market Drayton #-
31 Jim Oliver (HKW) Coventry 84 Dave Rawle (Triton 650) Stockbridge
35 Ian Gittins (Ducati 250) Tingewick 94 Richard Galey (DRS 650) Miserton
38 Roy Pressland (Aer/Met 344) Chippenham 99 Philip Annison (Triumph 650) Northampton
40 Gerry Flaherty (BSA 500) Worcester 100 Adrian Sellars (Manx 499) Dunstable
43 Barry Wilcox (Triumph 650) Small Heath 101 John Hammond (Aermacchi 344) Swindon
58 Alan Cathcart (Matchless 496) London 102 Brian Smith (Honda 325) Newbury
50 Nick Holmes (Ducati 250) Tingewick 103 Philip Pearce (Trienfield 500) Bridgwater
51 Alby Smith (BSA 650) Chard 106 Alan Davies (Trimet 650) Rugby
56 David Hawkes (Honda 249) High Wycombe 108 Richard Bak (Triumph 650) Bearley
RESULT i T R G ETESEY

10 11’12‘|13||14 15'|16 713

WINNERS TIME

[ SPEED




Race 7 4-Stroke Heat 2 18 Qualify 4 LAPS
36 Nigel Snook (Altina Ducati 250) Chip’ham 160 John Badger (Triton 650) Dudley
77 Mick Patrick (C.L. Gold Star 348) Oxford 161 Bob Payne (Aermacchi 250) RAF Leaming
110 Graham Thomas (Aermacchi 246) Rugby 163 Rod Butterworth (Triumph 492) Leam. Spa.
112 Dave Whittal-Williams (Seeley 650) Worcs. 168 Rod Dawe (Aermacchi 344) Kings Heath
118 Asa Moyce (Ducati 450) Cheshunt 170 Frank Chapman (AJS 350) Charlbury
120 Tony Tadgell (Triton 650) Cheltenham 172 Mick Nutter (Triumph 650) Warwick
122 Ray Harding (Triumph 650) Coventry 178 Neal McNeal (AJS 348) Blackwater
123 Anthony Kemp (BSA 350) Rugby 179 Michael Kingdon-Butcher (Ducati 450)
126 Gary Baker (Triton 650) Bournemouth Shanklin
130 John Burke (Triton 650) Chelmsford 182 Adrian Symes (Ducati 450) Gorley
131 Gary Thomas (Aermacchi 344) Woodley 183 Robert Hood (Triumph 500) Gorley
132 Mike Dunn (Seeley 497) Telford 188 Tim Rigg (Weslake 496) Rugeley
134 John Telling (Triton 498) Swindon 189 Arthur Butler (Aermacchi 350) Reading
137 Pete Smith (Honda 347) Kings Norton 107 Pete Cox (Ducati 250) Swindon
139 Bernie Allan (Manx 348) Newbury :
142 Terry Brook (Velo 500) Redditch
145 Nicholas Smith (Honda 499) Abingdon RESERVES:—
146 Arthur Edwards (Aermacchi 344) Yardley 190 John Barnard (AJS 349) RAF Lyneham
147 Bredon Hele (Triumph 500) Northfield 194 Erac Bevan (Honda 350) Isle of Man
148 Terry Martin (BSA 650) Cubbingdon 196 Steve Gibbs (Honda 350) Tewkesbury
151 Paul Yates (Norton 650) Shard End 206 Maurice Lumber (Triton 500) Somerton
155 Andy Alexander (Triumph 500) B. Cleeve = 228 Tim Tanner (Triumph 500) Gloucester
158 Andy Reid (Triumph 650) Coventry 195
RESULT 1]27%13 ]| 4|-5|6-|-7-|-8}9

10 11‘12|I 13:14

15|I 16’17 18

WINNERS TIME

SPEED

Race 8

11
21
2
23
2%
25
26
27
28

Sidecar Heat 2

6 Qualify 4 LAPS

(REMAINDER TO CONSOLATION FINAL A)

Harry Keetley/Steve China
(Trident 750) Chelmsford
W. Pidcock/L. Wightman
(Triumph 750) Leicester
Roger and Roy Browning
(Nonsuch 750) Yarnscombe
Peter Ellis/Steve Walker
(Honda 750) Chelmsley Wood
Terry Weedy/Andy Collins
(TWS 998) Eastleigh
Ron Mead/Rex Allcock
750) Perry Barr

Edward Johnson/Edwin Parkin
(Vincent 100) RAF Lt. Rissington
Allan Wallis/Peter Williams
(Saab 850) Cheshunt

(Imp 998) Solihull

Maurice Tombs/

RESULT
Number |

f1]12]
II I

29
30
31
32
53
34
37
38
59

Colin Barnard/Paul Greenway
(Triumph 650) Oxford
Bob Pearson/Dai West
(Triumph 740) Chilton
Ray Wilson/Mike Cole
(Triumph 875) Larkfield
Paul Michael/Paul Day
(Vinecombe 650) Swansea
Alan Bale/Dave Powell

(Weslake 850) Cardift
P. Cutler/C. Turner

(Triumph 650) Plymouth
LesHosegood/Bob Swayne
(Vincent 1000) Foxhole
Richard Roberts/Benny Prendergast
(BSA 875) Frome
Dave Hallam/Dave Derbyshire
(BSA 750) Leicester

73”|| 47'|75 , 677l'

WINNERS TIME

SPEED
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Race 9 Unlimited Heat 1 12 Qualify 4 LAPS
1 32 Ginger Blayney (Dunstall 748) Cheltenham
2 Jim Hicks (BSA 750) Churchdown 34 Tan Tomkinson (Yamaha 347) Rednal
3 Roger Nicholls (Yamaha 347) Ponthir 37 Robin Baptie (Yamsel 246) Abingdon
4 Barry Seward (Yamaha 347) Portsmouth 39 Brian Williams (Suzuki 498) Chippenham
7 41 Dave Featherstone (Yamaha 351) RAF T. Is.
9 45 Mike Davies (Yamaha 247) Oswestry

10 Mike Wilson (Norton 745) Plymouth 46 Peter Jones (Yamaha 347) Abingdon
12 Bob Eva (Yamaha 351) Winchcombe 47 Alex Taylor (Yamaha 247) Drayton
14 52 John Solomon (Yamah 124) Oxford
20 Mike Hatherill (Yamaha 250) Chippenham 53 Richard Blake (Yamaha 246) Hazelmere
21 Ron Rowlands (Yamaha 250) Cirencester 54 Michael Hopkins (Suzuki 250) Tiverton
22 57 Roy Jones (Yamaha 247) Shrewsbury
23 Ivor Briggs (Norton 745) Worcester 60 Chris Battersea (Trident 750) Worcester
24 Tony Smith (Norton 830) Brize Norton 61 Tim Maton (Norton 745) Frilford Heath
26 Ray Oldham (Aermacchi 344) Emsworth 63 David Hunt (Manx 499) Coalville
30 Les Dinham (Kawasaki 500) Falmouth 95 Tim Tucker (RE 736) Frome
27 Bob Moore (Norton 650) Cheltenham 115 Dave Woodward (Suzuki 492) Worcester
31 Jim Oliver (HKW) Coventry 183 Robert Hood (Triumph 500) Gorley
RESULT T2 s A IES, 6 | 75 8a 159 110111 121
Number
WINNERS TIME | SPEED
Race 10 Unlimited Heat 2 12 Qualify 4 LAPS
40 Gerry Flaherty (BSA 500) Worcester 90 Roger Winfield (Yamaha 350) Bexhill
11 Dickie Allen (Gollner Sp. 749) Denmead 91 Roger Winterburn (Kawasaki 498) Leicester
16 Bill Marks (Seeley 750) Bridgwater 94 Richard Galey (DRS 650) Miserton
18 Geo. Hardwicke (Yamaha 350) Bristol 97 Kieran Lewis (Yamaha 347) Harrow
19 John Hackett (Kawasaki 750) Coventry 98 Godfrey Benson
66 Stan Hudson (Yamsel 351) Rugby 103 Phillip Pearce (Trienfield 500) Bridgwater
67 Ray Moore (Yamaha 247) Nuneaton 104 Richard Tudge (Norton 750) Larkhill
74 Paul Loveridge (Suzuki 247) Iffley 109 Colin Bevan (Kawasaki 903) Merthyr Tydfil
76 Mick Robinson (Yamaha 250) Eastbourne 113 Terry Phillips (Yamaha 347) Bristol
77 Mick Patrick (Yamaha 350) Oxford 114 Dave Giles (Yamaha 350) Hereford
78 Pete Thorne (Yamaha 350) Oxford 117 Roger Santon (Yamaha 350) Sutton C’dfield
81 Pete Stokes (Weslake 741) Swindon 118 Asa Moyce (Norton 749) Cheshunt
83 Geoff Peaple. 119 Adrian Read (Suzuki 492) Longhope
84 Dave Rawle (Triton 650) Stockbridge 120 Tony Tadgell (Triton 650) Cheltenham
86 Dave Uren (Triton 750) Camborne 121 Andy Smith (Yamaha 352) Leigh
87 John Hughes (Yamaha 250) Swansea 122 Steve Anstey
88 John Robinson (Blueboot 830) Lt. Haywood 193
89 Rod Picknell (Norton 850) Bexhill 194 Grac Bevan (Honda 350) Isle of Man

RESULT
Number

||1||2|l3|l4||5||6 718 ]9 ([10]11

12
|‘

WINNERS TIME

SPEED
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Race 11

15
116

124
125
126
127
128
129
131
134
135
136
138
130
143
144
150
153
157
158
162
164
166
167
171
173
174
175
180
168

Unlimited Heat 3

Paul Woodward (Suzuki 500) Worcester
Phil Archer (RE 736) Bristol

Clive Goff (Triumph 750) Salisbury
Alan Tea (Seeley 750) Plymouth

Gary Baker (Triton 650) Bournemouth
John Cousins (Suzuki 492) Banbury

A. Stevens (Yamaha 350) Trowbridge
Rob Marks (Atlas 750) Bridgwater

Gary Thomas (Matchless 496) Woodley
John Telling (Triton 498) Swindon

Colin Upstill (Norton 828) Bristol
Godfrey Ellis (Yamaha 250) Illogan
Phil Bosco (Yamaha 347) Druids Heath
Bernie Allen (Norton 750) Newbury
Geo. Dziedzic (Yamaha 246) London
Derek Wood (Suzuki 492) Tupsley
Terry Moring (Kawasaki 903) Pangbourne
Tony Head (Yamaha 350) Coventry
Tony Smith (Yamaha 352) Leicester
Andy Reid (Triumph 650) Coventry
Peter Cohen (Kawasaki 500) Dursley
John Holloway (Suzuki 500) North Cornelly
Derek Best (Yamaha 700) Bristol
Dennis Trollope (Yamaha 700) Bristol
Reg. Betteridge (Kawasaki 500) Warwick
Andy Taylor (Suzuki 492) Wirral

Tan Mason (Yamaha 350) Leicester
Peter Yeadon (Yamaha 246) Yeadon
Geo. Pinch (Yamaha 250) Abergavenny
Rod Dawe (Aermacchi 344) Kings Heath

181
182
184
190
192

12 Qualify 4 LAPS

Chris Mason (Trident 750) Moseley
Adrian Symes (Suzuki 492) Gorley
Michael Hubbard ( ) Hyde

John Barnard (AJS 349) RAF Lyneham
Brian Riegler (Yamaha 250) Longlevens

RESERVES:—

197
199
200
202
203
204
207
209
213
214
215
219
220
222
223
224
225
226
229
230
232
234
235
236

Bob Spearing (
Fred Heir
John Chappell
Colin Wright
Geoff Colwill (Suzuki 249) Havant

Geoff Groom

Bob Shuker (Norton 750) Worcester

S. Obrian (Triumph 750) Hall Green

Steve Key (Triumph 740) Staines

A. Lewis (Yamaha 250) RAF N. Luffenham
Steve Russell (Norton 750) Weeke

E. Williams

John Gray (Yamaha 351) Winchester
Chris Harris (Norton 750) Newport
Graham Gilbert (Suzuki 492) Walsall

Mick Nimms (Yamaha 350) Newbury
Robert Powell (Seeley 750) Baglan

Karl Enoksen (Suzuki 247) Lyneham

Peter Taylor (Norton 750) Tooting

Keith Hanfold (Suzuki 500) Port Talbot
Melvyn Hodgkins (BSA 750) Bloxwich
Paul Pringle (Norton 750) Plymouth

Mick Cook (Yamaha 352) Piddington

Jan Williams (Triumph 710) Finstall

250) Tewkesbury

RESULT W EERETE
Number

WINNERS TIME

1970
1971

1971
1972

DRI T BTN T R T R S e S e s -§“§"§"§"§"§"§"§"§"§'§:

250 Production T.T. — J. Williams

Jumior 145 — Bill Smith

250 Production T.T. — Bill Smith

T. Robb

500 Production T.T. — J. Williams
and Team Prize

Ulster G.P. — J. Williams

- 250 Production T.T. — J. Williams

500 Production T.T. — Bill Smith
British G.P. (Silverstone)

250 Production T.T. — J. Williams
500 Production T.T. — Bill Smith

250 Production — John Stevens
(Silverstone) G.P.

13
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PICK A

WINNER
CHOOSE

JOHN SKELLERN for HONDA

2nd

3rd

1st
3rd

1st

4th
st
3rd

1st
1st
Ist

ALL ON
SKELLERN

HONDAS
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Jehn
Skeliern

for

HONDA

Wide Range of Models from economical Mopeds to the
Fabulous Sports Fours always in stock.

EASY TERMS AVAILABLE —From 159, Deposit
* * * * *

PART EXCHANGES WELCOMED
HIGHEST PRICES PAID

* * * * *

INSURANCE ARRANGED WITHOUT
DELAY

JOHN SKELLERN LTD.
34/36 FRIAR ST., WORCESTER

Tel: WORCESTER 20580 / 20588
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Johmn
Skellern

for

HONDA PARTS

* * * * *

MAIN HONDA SPARES STOCKIST

LARGE STOCKS OF GENUINE HONDA PARTS
ALWAYS AVAILABLE

Stockists of:—

Girling Dampers — D.LD. Chain, Dunlop T.T.100 Tyres

Workshop Manuals for many Japanese Machines
Duckhams, Castrol and Filtrate Oils

* * * * *

JOHN SKELLERN LTD.

PARTS DEPT:
23/25 FRIAR ST., WORCESTER
Tel: WORCESTER 29698 / 23254

* * * * *

Retail - Trade - C.W.O.
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Race 12 Sidecar Heat 3 6 Qualify

REMAINDER TO CONSOLATION FINAL A

35 Mick and John Yeatman
(Limpos 998) Burford

-4 LAPS

RESERVES:

; 56 Tony Breeze/Jan Siemeniuk
36 Clive Rawlings/Dave Keen (Triumph 650) Hereford

(BKS 850) Campden

40 Steve Caffyn/Kevin Munday 57 Peter Fry/Brenda Howlett

£ B
ClOthlﬂg Wide Range to suit all tastes (BSA 750) Frome (BSA 650) Kings Langley

in Nylon, Leather, and Waxed Cotton 41 Phil Williams/Alan Martin 58.. Celin Willskess/

by BELSTAFF, T.T. LEATHER, MASCOT and

KETT, EUROPA, LINTEK

42

(BAT 998) Par

Colin Thompson/R. Dean
(Imp 998) Deerhurst

59

(BSA 750) Chelmsford

John Joiner/Frank Bayman

v (Triumph 650) Hullavingdon
43 Nigel Beard/Robert Bounden

(Triumph 650) Thame

44 John Boswell/Gary Cope
(Norton 830) Penn

45 Geoff Cook/ 61 George & Geoft Barnsby
(Triumph 650) Burton Latimer (BSA 750) Daventry

BOOtS Several styles stocked. Lined and unlined
by GOLD TOP, ASHMAN, KETT

60 John Brett/Peter Rooney
(Triumph 650) Hartwell

Helmets Wide range to suit from Moped Rider
to those who need B.S.1.2495
by OWEN, STADIUM, CENTURION, A.G.V.,
SHOEI, NOLAN, EVEROAK, KANGOL and BELL

K * * *x K

HAVE YOUR MOTORCYCLE SERVICED AND
TUNED UP IN OUR
SERVICES DEPARTMENT

SOURIAU ELECTRONIC DIAGNOSIS
HONDA TRAINED MECHANICS

* * * * *

JOHN SKELLERN LTD.

25 FRIAR STREET
WORCESTER WR12NA
Tel: WORCESTER 23254

ool el dododsdodsedsebloobofifodododededododo ol opofidubdidndododododododo ot

16 17

46 Paul O’Conner/Norman Panter
62 R. Dunn/D. Knapp
47 Peter Round/Keith Hartwell (Triumph 750) Bristol

(BSA 750) Stourport

48 Peter Garfitt/ 63
(Triumph 650) Astley

49 Mike Wortley/D. Kettle 64 Ivor Reynolds/Terry Tipping
(MDW 956) Bearwood (Saab 850) Hereford

50 Nigel Buckingham/Pauline Goddard
(BSA 750) Redditch

51 Geoff Cooper/Peter Ellis
(Norton 750) Hanworth

52 Robin Hayward/Richard Matthews
(BSA 750) Walton-on-Thames

¥ 53 Gerry Lewis/Huw Richards
(BSA 750) Glais

54 Philip Poole/Roger Hinton
(BSA 650) Towcester

55 Stewart Lee/Mike Dingle
(Mini 1070) Witney
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RESULT | 1|23 [4]5]6]
Number |

WINNERS TIME | SPEED
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COTTON CAVALIER EXPERTS TRIALS MODEL
COTTON CAVALIER STANDARD TRIALS MODEL

COTTON HIGHLANDER TRAIL BIKE

The most successful British made Trials and
Competition Motorcycles.

For full details and prices consult your nearest
Cotton dealer or write direct to:—

B B e e B o S e e i i i L R R A i i A AL R R R o

E. COTTON (MOTOR CYCLES) LIMITED
Vulcan Works, Stratton Road, Gloucester

Telephone: Gloucester 22303 and 27905
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Race 13

o X A »nu A W DN

10
12
14
17

28
33
35
36
44
45
50
52
57
64
70

Fred Launchbury (Maico 125) Lendon
Rob Peabody (Yamaha 125) Atherstone

i3
7>

Gordon Green (Monoyam 125) B. Waltham 82

Ken Finney (Honda 124) Blaina
Gordon Morss (Greeves 250) Cheltenham

107
110

Dennis Richings (Yamaha 125) Cirencester 132

Brian Moss (Yamaha 124) Middlewich
B. Webster (Yamaha 125) Paulersbury
Bob Eva (AJS 250) Winchcombe

133
140
141
149

Richard Coats (Greeves 250) Newton Abbott 159

Ron Roebury (Honda 125) Tewkesbury
Dennis Oldham (Ducati 250) Emsworth
Roger Bye (Ducati 250) Bristol 96
Jerry Fiford (Ducafi 250) New Malden
Ian Gittins (Ducati 250) Tingwick
Nigel Snook (Ducati 250) Chippenham
Dave Tandy (Yamaha 125) Gloucester
Alan Pearce (Yamaha 125) Birmingham
Nick Holmes (Ducati 250) Tingwick
John Solomon (Yamaha 124) Oxford
Roy Jones (Yamaha 124) Shrewsbury
Trevor Ford (Ducati 250) Sedgley

Steve Roberts (Ducati 250) Cirencester

161

125 cc and 250 cc single cylinder FINAL 6 LAPS

Roger Temple (Ducati 250) Brentford
Simon Roberts (Ducati 250) Bristol

Chris Ayres (Ducati 250) York

Pete Cox (Ducati 250) Swindon

Graham Thomas (Aermacchi 246) Rugby
Mike Dunn (Greeves 247) Telford

Tony Regan (Greeves 250) Warwick

Ken Price (Ducati 250) Walsall

Richard Kinninmouth (Greeves 250) Rugby
Philip Freestone (Ducati 250) Leicester
Dominic Adderley (Ducati 250) Botley
Robert Payne (Aermacchi 250) RAF Leem’g

RESERVES:

Dave Smith (Aermacchi 249) Poole

Michael Hubbard (Bantam 125) Hyde

R. Platts

Colin Wright

Ken Randall

Bob Orton (Bultaco 125) London

Mick Nims (Yamaha 125) Newbury

John Travell (Bultaco 125) RAF H. Wycombe
Lofty Colston (Lenon 124) Bristol

RACE RECORD: Chas Ford, 7 min. 59.8 sec. 67.53 mph 8/8/74

RESULT ™71 || 2" [:33gd [STlem ™7 "8
Number |
WINNERS TIME ] SPEED

19



Race 14 350 cc FINAL 6 LAPS
3 Roger Nicholls (Yamaha) Ponthir 146 Arthur Edwards (Aermacchi) Yardley
4 Barry Seward (Yamaha) Portsmouth 152 Rex Edwards (Ducati) Heathfields
19 John Hackett (Yamaha) Coventry 153 Tony Head (Yamaha) Coventry
26 - Ray Oldham (Aermacchi) Emsworth 168 Rod Dawe (Aermacchi) Kings Heath
22 174 Jan Mason (Yamaha) Leicester
29 John Armstrong (Aermacchi) Hullavingdon 178 Neal McNeal (AJS) Blackwater
34 Tan Tomkinson (Yamaha) Rednal 189 Arthur Butler (Aermacchi) Reading
38 Roy Pressland (Aer/Met) Chippenham 194 FErac Bevan.
44 Mike Lewis (Yamaha) Harrow 195
46 - Peter Jones (Yamaha) Abingdon 196 Steve Gibbs (Honda) Tewkesbury
67 Ray Moore 200 John Chappell
77 Mick Patrick (Yamaha) Oxford 201 Philip Chappell
90 Roger Winfield (Yamaha) Bexhill 210 Steven Rudge (Kawasaki) Gloucester
101 John Hammond (Aermacchi) Swindon 211 Andy Webb (Yamaha) Chesham
102 . Brian Smith (Honda) Newbury
113 Terry Phillips (Yamaha) Bristol
114 Dave Giles (Yamaha) Hereford RESERVES:
117 Roger Santon (Yamaha) Sutton Coldfield 18 Geo. Hardwick (Yamaha) Bristol
128 A. Stevens (Yamaha) Trowbridge 224 Mick Nims (Yamaha) Newbury
131 Gary Thomas (Aermacchi) Woodley 227 John Hannaford (Yamaha) RAF Coltishall
137 Pete Smith (Honda) Kings Norton 231 R. Townsend (Yamsel) Towcester
138 Phil Bosco (Yamaha) Druids Heath Godfrey Benson.

RACE RECORD: W. Dinham

98
65

M. BT

7 min, 28 sec. 72.32mph  27/7/75

RESULT 1,] 2
Number I}Q ; .

3

4

Sal 26y %11 8

WINNERS TIME (90 5 T

20

SPEED } 0/ '){,/LA 2
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MAC & RUBY

WELCOME YOU TO

THE MALT SHOVEL

(16th Century Inn)

‘THE PUB IN THE VILLAGE”

CHICKEN-IN-THE-BASKET
MINI-STEAK and CHIPS
FISH and CHIPS
SCAMPI and CHIPS

Also
TOASTED SANDWICHES — HOT PIES
FRESH CUT SANDWICHES

ONLY TWO MINUTES FROM THE AIRFIELD

Telephone:

KINETON 321

20
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Race 15

16
24
30
4
43
48
49
58
59
62
63
71
77
104
106
108
109
115
124
127
128
135

T. Osborne (Triumph 650) Hoddesdon
Brian Bedford

Bill Marks (Norton 830) Bridgwater
Tony Smith (Norton 830) Brize Norton
Les Dinham (Kawasaki 500) Falmouth
Andy Hayman (Suzuki 492) Chard

Barry Wilcox (Triumph 650) Small Heath
Alan Cathcart (Ducati 750) London

Tim Ramsey (Yamaha 247) Leam. Spa.
Brendan McKenna (Triumph 648) Coventry
Paul Woodham (Ducati 250) Buckingham

PRODUCTION FINAL

145
147
148
150
154
162
164
165
169

93
172

Ray Swadling (Triumph 650) HMS Col’'wood 176

David Hunt (Ducati 450) Coalville

Val Warren (Yamaha 247) Cote

Mick Patrick (Yamaha 250) Oxford
Richard Tudge (Norton 750) Larkhill
Alan Davis (Triumph 498) Rugby
Richard Bak (Triumph 650) Brearley
Colin Bevan (Kawasaki 492) Merthyr Tydfil
David Woodward (Suzuki 492) Worcester
Clive Goft (Norton 750) Salisbury

John Cousins (Suzuki 492) Banbury

A. Stevens (Yamaha 247) Trowbridge
Colin Upstill (Norton 828) Bristol

RACE RECORD: Bill Marks

6 LAPS

Nicholas Smith (Honda 499) Abingdon
Brendon Hele (Triumph 500) Northfield
Terry Martin (BSA 650) Cubbingdon
Terry Moring (Kawasaki 903) Pangbourne
Grift Roberts (Norton 828) Castle Bromwich
Peter Cohen (Kawasaki 500) Dursley

John Holloway (Suzuki 500) N. Cornelly
Jeff Jones

Bernard Kassell (Suzuki 250) Shirley
Stewart Frazer (Ducati 750) Luton

Mick Nutter (Triumph 650) Warwick

Jo Dix (Ducati 750)

RESERVES:

111
182
185
191
207
208
217
227

99

7 min. 29.8 sec.

Roger Corbett (CJ Trident 741) B. Cleeve
Adrian Symes (Ducati 450) Gorley

Neil Coombes (Triumph 748) Redditch

Bob Shuker (Norton 750) Worcester
Martin Jones (Kawasaki 750) Stonehouse
Steve Adlem (Norton 750) RAF Coningsby
John Hannaford (Yamaha 350) RAF Coltis’l
Phil Annison (Triumph 650) Northampton

72.03 mph  27/7/75

RESULT | 1 e T T T (T 5 i 8
Number | [
WINNERS TIME | SPEED

22

Race 16

3
48
79
93

Race 17

DUCATI

Roger Nicholls (Supreme M/C 750) Newport
Alan Cathcart (750) London

Chas Birks (750) Abingdon

Stewart Frazer (Coburn & Hughes 750)

Luton
Jo Dix (750) Wilstill

Mick Taylor

John Goodall (Duguid 496) RAF St. Athan
Dave Hunt (450) Coalville

Michael Hunt (350) Bristol

Graham Wylie (450) Market Drayton

John Hammond (450) Swindon

Asa Moyce (450) Cheshunt

Rex Edwards (Walker 350) Heathfields
Michael Kingdom-Butcher (450) Shanklin
Adrian Symes (Ballinger 450) Gorley
Darryl Pendlebury (250) Coventry
Dennis Oldham (250) Emsworth

Roger Bye (250) Bristol

FINAL

33 Jerry Fiford (250) New Malden
35 Ian Gittins (Walker 250) Tingewick

36 Nigel Snook (Altina 250) Chippenham
38 Roy Pressland (Altina 250) Chippenham

44 Gary Williams (250) Penn

50 Nick Holmes (250) Tingewick

59 Paul Woodham (250) Buckingham
64 Trevor Ford (250) Sedgley

70 Steve Roberts (250) Cirencester
73 Roger Temple (250) Brentford

75 Simon Roberts (250) Bristol

82 Chris Ayres (250) York
107 Pete Cox (250) Swindon
117 Roger Santon (250) Coldfield

RESERVES:
7t

140 Ken Price (250) Walsall

149 Philip Freestone (250) Leicester
159 Dominic Adderley (250) Botley
230 Keith Hanford (250) Port Talbot.

RESULT b2 03
5]

4
LS 163180128

SO GRS

500 cc FINAL

Barry Seward (Suzuki) Portsmouth
Roger Nicholls (Yamaha) Ponthir

John Goodall (Vendetta) RAF St. Athan
Bob Eva (Yamaha) Winchcombe

Ron Roebury (Honda) Tewkesbury
Dave Featherstone (Yamaha) RAF T. Is.
Brian Williams (Suzuki) Chippenham
Gerry Flaherty (BSA) Worcester

Andy Hayman (Suzuki) Chard

Stan Hudson (Yamsel) Rugby

Alan Adcock (Velo) Coventry

Graham Wylie (Ducati) Market Drayton
Roger Winterburn (Kawasaki) Leicester
Alan Sellars (Manx) Dunstable

Philip Pearce (Trienfield) Bridgwater
Colin Bevan (Kawasaki) Merthyr Tydfil
Paul Woodward (Suzuki) Worcester

Asa Moyce (Ducati) Cheshunt

Adrian Read (Suzuki) Longhope

Andy Smith (Yamaha) Leicester

John Cousins (Suzuki) Banbury

John Telling (Triton) Swindon

RACE RECORD: R. Nicholls

7 min. 12.2 sec.

6 LAPS

144 Derek Wood (Suzuki) Tupsley

147 Brendon Hele (Triumph) Northfield
155 Andy Alexander (Triumph) B. Cleeve
157 Tony Smith (Yamaha) Leicester

162 Peter Cohen (Kawasaki) Dursley

163 Rod Butterworth (Triumph) Leam. Spa.
164 John Holloway

167 Dennis Trollope (Yamaha) Bristol
170 Frank Chapman (Manx Charlbury
171 Reg. Betteridge (Kawasaki) Warwick
173 Andy Taylor (Suzuki) Wirral

182 Adrian Symes (Ducati) Gorley

183 Robert Hood (Suzuki) Gorley.

RESERVES:

184 Michael Hubbard (Daytona) Hyde
188 Tim Rigg (Weslake) Rugeley

199 Fred Heir

206 Maurice Lumber (Triton) Somerton
220 John Gray (Yamaha) Winchester
223 Graham Gilbert (Suzuki) Walsall
228 Tim Tanner (Triumph) Gloucester
230 Keith Hanford (Suzuki) Port Talbot
231 Mick Cook (Yamaha) Pidlington

74.96 mph  27/7/15

RESULT | 1
Number |

2||3\4\5, 61718

WINNERS TIME

| SPEED
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6 LAPS



Race 18 250 cc FINAL 6 LAPS

RACE RECORD: R. Rowlands 7 min. 28.0sec. 72.32 mph  27/7/75

RESULT i1 2§31 45406
Number

WINNERS TIME | SPEED

RACE RECORD: Clive Watts 7 min. 16.0 sec. ~74.31 mph  27/7/75

RESUET T L2 { 3] 4] 5164748

Number |
WINNERS TIME | SPEED
Race 20 SIDECAR CONSOLATION FINAL ‘A’ 4 LAPS

RESULT B2 84 ] 51678
Number

WINNERS TIME | SPEED

24

oJeofeefredeefrefecdrefrdofocorororontocfoofoofoefeefecieefecfectreococtoaoaoaoadoatoafoodecfeodedoatoateafoafeafeefeefeefecfrefrcfacfrcircfaconiondononoaeaosfoseedesfecfects

THE NORTON OWNERS
CLUB

offers all Norton owners a
new dimension in motorcycling

N ot he I)ub

legal gdvice=—specis iscounts—ﬁ'lms —social
vc/n Js +Hechnical ady giscussions. egtc.

3 The TCT 1. =~
: anﬁ eke '\

\ Mrs P Saunders-Hole or Mr. P i
20, The Paddock, 32, Dellbush Ave.
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Race 21 4-Stroke FINAL 6 LAPS Race 23 UNLIMITED FINAL 6 LAPS

RACE RECORD: John Goodall 7 min. 23.6 sec.  73.03 mph = 27/7/75 RACE RECORD: Wayne Dinham 7 min. 04.0 sec. 7642 mph  27/7/75
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RACE RECORD: P. Williams/A. Martin 7 min. 35.8 sec. 71.08 mph  27/7/75 %
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